FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-17-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

CSHL9998

## 100828028

10 12.98

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1011	0.13.76	PATENTS ONLY		
			d original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type		
X		Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name	
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #		Other Confirmatory License Government	
Reel #	e Document Frame #	Department	by U.S. Government Agencies) ntal File Secret File	
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of	of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	COLD SPRINGS HARBOR I	ABORATORY	9/9/98	
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	National Institutes of Health, The  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	Extramural Inventions Office, The States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)	6701 Rockledge Drive,	Room 3188	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)	MSC 7750		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Bethesda City	Maryland / USA State/Country	20892-7750 Zip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ac	idress Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduktion Erdekt (053) - 4027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT OCCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

			CSHL9998
FORM PT( Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per `
Name	National Institute	es of Health, The.	
Address (line 1)	Extramural Inventi	ions Office, The	
Address (line 2)	6701 Rockledge Dri	ive, Room 3188	
Address (line 3)	MSC 7750		
Address (line 4)	Bethesda, Marylan	nd / USA 20892-7750	
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do	pocument # 3
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	umber(s) Ma	ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either ti	he Patent Application Number or th	ne Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same property).
Pat	tent Application Number(s)	Pa	atent Number(s)
0907677	6 09103953	5770423	
[ <del></del>			
L			
If this document i signed by the fire	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Past named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	DOT DOT	ner l
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>y if</u> a U.S. Application Numb	ber <sub>PCT</sub> PCT	PCT
has Number of F	not been assigned. Properties		
	Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 3
Fee Amount	t Fee Amoui	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$
		closed Deposit Account	
	t Account	additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Litter 10)	payment by deposit addoding of it a	Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes No X
Statement a	and Signature		
attach	ed copy is a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing information is to e original document. Charges to dep	
indica	ted herein.		
	en Awetahegne		10/13/98
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date



## LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the Department of Health and Human Services, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention. This license will extend to all divisions or continuations of the patent application and all patents or reissues which may be granted thereon:

which may be granted	the	reon:	
Invention Title	:	Transgenic Mouse Strain Studying Drug Sensitivi	
Inventor(s)	;	Scott W. Lowe	Rachel Ruth Wallace-Brode
Patent Application Serial No. Filing Date Title Country, if other the United States	: :	09/076,776 5/12/98	CSHL Docket No.:
performance of a gove	mn		ally reduced to practice in onal Institutes of Health or stration grant/contract)
and 45 CFR 8.	bor	ject invention have been latory, subject to the	provisions of 37 CFR 401
Typed Name: Barry			Licensing Assistant

PATENT REEL: 9386 FRAME: 0497

## LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the Department of Health and Human Services, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention. This license will extend to all divisions or continuations of the patent application and all patents or reissues which may be granted thereon:

Invention Title	:	Enhancement of Dru Containing Mutant	ng Cytotoxicity in Tumor Cell: Rb Gene
Inventor(s)	:	Scott W. Lowe	
Patent Application			CSIII Dealrat No.
Serial No.	:	09/103,953	CSHL Docket No.:
Filing Date	:	6/24/98	LOWE01AP01AA01
Title	:		
Country, if other t	han		
United States	:		

This subject invention was conceived or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project (National Institutes of Health or Alcohol, Drug Abuse, and Mental Health Administration grant/contract) No(s).

No(s).		
SP01 CA13106-25	; 2P01 CA131	.06-26
		on have been left with the Licensor: subject to the provisions of 37 CFR 401
and 45 CFR 8. Signed: Lary	1 Swarter	Date: 9/9/98
Typed Name: Barr	y A. Braunstein	Title: CSHL Licensing Assistant



## LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the Department of Health and Human Services, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention. This license will extend to all divisions or continuations of the patent application and all patents or reissues which may be granted thereon:

Nucleic Acids Encoding CDC25A and CDC25B

Invention Title : Proteins and Methods of Making CDC25A and CDC25B

Proteins (as amended)

Inventor(s) : David H. Beach Konstantin Galaktionov

Patent Application

Serial No. : 5,770,423

CSHL Docket No.:

BEACH03CR01PC01

Filing Date: 6/23/98

Title :
Country, if other than
United States :

This subject invention was conceived or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project (National Institutes of Health or Alcohol, Drug Abuse, and Mental Health Administration grant/contract) No(s).

5R01 GM39620-08

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the Licensor:

Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory, subject to the provisions of 37 CFR 401

and 45 CFR 8.

RECORDED: 10/13/1998

Signed: Barry C. Limbon Date: 9/9/98

Typed Name: Barry A. Braunstein Title: CSHL Licensing Assistant